
 

 

 

8 1 50  St er l in g  Ct .  |  Me n t or  |  OH |  4 40 60  |  4 4 0. 95 1 .9 00 0  |  www. ct c on su l t an ts .c om 

To: All Plan Holders of Record 

 

From: CT Consultants, Inc. 

For the Owner 

 

Re: Addendum No. 2   

150K and 500K Gallon Water Tank Improvements 

WSRLA Funded Project 

Village of Genoa 

 

Date: June 12, 2024 

 

This Addendum forms a part of the contract documents and modifies the original bidding 

documents dated May 2024 and all previous addenda, if any.  Acknowledge receipt of this 

addendum in the space provided in the bid forms.  Failure to do so may subject the bidder to 

disqualification. 

 

 

BID OPENING DATE 

 

Due to June 19 being a Federal holiday, Juneteenth, the date of receiving and opening bids shall 

be changed from June 19, 2024 to June 20, 2024.  The time and place shall remain the same. 

 

 

PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS 

 

Specification Section 00 54 00 – DELETE Sections A, B, & C for the Fluted Column at the 

bottom of page 2 and all of page 3. 

 

Specification Section 00 91 17, Article 1, Item 1.01.A.14 – Schedule of Values on page 3 – In 

the third sentence DELETE “with the Bid” and ADD “within 10 days of receipt of the Notice of 

Award”.  

 

 

 

EF/BR:wll/br 

H:\2023\231186\SPEC\Addenda\Addendum 02\Addendum 02.Doc 


